

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29823/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2008 in CM No. 4052/2007 in WP No. 5585/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 18/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rakesh Kumar Khanna, Sr.Adv.

Dr.Rashmi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr.Pranav Vyas, Adv.

Mrs.Shailja Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of operation of the impugned order for three months.

Since the Writ Petition is pending before the High Court, we request the High Court to dispose of the same at an early date preferably within three months from the date of supply of a copy of this Order.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master