

a

ITEM NO.69

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29823/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2008 in CM No. 4052/2007
in WP No. 5585/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 03/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, Sr.Adv.
Mrs. Sheilja Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Dushyant Prashar, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Respondent-In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List for final disposal on 11th November,
2009.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master